BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition by Florida Power & Light Company for Limited Proceeding To Approve Refund and Rate Reduction Resulting from Implementation of Inflation Reduction Act DOCKET NO.: 20220165-EI

FILED: September 26, 2022

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through Richard Gentry, Public Counsel, serve their Notice of Intervention in this docket.

Respectfully submitted,

s/Richard Gentry Richard Gentry Public Counsel

Charles J. Rehwinkel
Deputy Public Counsel
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us

Stephanie Morse Associate Public Counsel morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us

Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Attorneys for the Citizens of the State of Florida

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. 20220165-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished

by electronic mail on this 26th day of September 2022, to the following:

Florida Power & Light Company Kenneth A. Hoffman 134 W. Jefferson Street Tallahassee FL 32301-1859 ken.hoffman@fpl.com

Florida Power & Light Company Maria Jose Moncada 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach FL 33408-0420 maria.moncada@fpl.com Keith Hetrick Florida Public Service Commission Office of General Counsel 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399 khetrick@psc.state.fl.us

/s/Charles J. Rehwinkel Charles J. Rehwinkel Deputy Public Counsel